PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michael T. Little	2003-03-18
James Kinsella	2003-04-01
Chirstopher J. Wieloch	2003-03-18
Xin Zhou	2003-03-18

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Eaton Corporation	1111 Superior Avenue		Cleveland	ОНЮ	44114

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	10249206

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 262-376-2994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027060

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Kent L. Baker	
DATE SIGNED:	2003-12-18	

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assig1.tif source=Assig2.tif source=Assig3.tif

PATENT 800009479 REEL: 014205 FRAME: 0056

Attorney Docket No. ETC7455.054

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights
For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent
By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Xin Zhou	945 Alfred Street	
Type name of inventor)	Brookfield, WI 53005	USA
,	Address	Nationality
Michael T. Little	8905 W. Hustis Street	
	Milwaukee, WI 53224	USA
		Nationality
ames Kinsella	3009 York Road	
	Pleasant View, TN 37146	USA
		Nationality
Christopher J. Wieloch	18200 Beverly Hills Drive	
Type name of inventor)	Brookfield, WI 53045	USA
	Address	Nationality
nereby sell, assign, and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:		
Eaton Corporation	1111 Superior Avenue	
•	Cleveland, OH 44114	
and the successors, assigns and legal represe	entatives of the ASSIGNEE	
the entire right, title and into	erest (_%) interest	

MODULAR CONTACTOR ASSEMBLY HAVING INDEPENDENTLY

claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

and which is found in

CONTROLLABLE CONTACTORS

(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.

1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014205 FRAME: 0057

(c)			U.S. application serial no. 10/249,206 filed on 3/21/2003
			To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recording of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert the filing date and application number above when it becomes known.
(d) [International application no. PCT/
(e)) [J	U.S. patent no issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding
(f)) [patent maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
	on, div	ision, r	s Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any enewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or
			ereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been ed into which would conflict with this assignment;
with all pe equivalent interference ASSIGNE for, obtain	ertinent is as ma ce, litig E or its , maint	facts a ay be ke ation o s legal tain, iss	arther covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal nown and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply sue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.
Xin Zhou Type Nam	e of In	ventor	Signature of Inventor
			Date: 3-18-03
			before me xch, 2003.
Mas	46.	S	lade visconsin res: 7-18-04

Michael T. Little Type Name of Inventor Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of March, 2003. May G. Sladu Notary Public State of W. Scansin My Commission Expires: 7-18-04	Date: _	Signature of Inventor 3/18/03
James Kinsella Type Name of Inventor Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of, 2003. May & Sladu Notary Public State of, 2004	Date:	Signature of Inventor 4/1/03
Christopher J. Wieloch Type Name of Inventor Subscribed and sworn to before me this 18 day of March, 2003. May E. Slady Notary Public State of Wiscousing My Commission Expires: 7-18-04	Date:	Signature of Inventor 3/19/03

RECORDED: 12/18/2003